
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR 

ADAMS COUNTY, STATE OF COLORADO 

 

RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER TWO TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN ADAMS 

COUNTY AND ROCKSOL CONSULTING GROUP, INC., FOR ENGINEERING DESIGN 

SERVICES FOR THE YORK STREET, PHASE II – 78TH AVENUE TO 88TH AVENUE 

IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT 

 

 

WHEREAS, on July 24, 2018, RockSol Consulting Group, Inc., was awarded an agreement to provide 

Engineering Design Services for York Street, Phase II – 78th Avenue to 88th Avenue Improvements Project; 

and, 

 

WHEREAS, additional design services were determined to be necessary and important to the project to 

ensure safety, constructability, and road functionality that includes; Phase II Environmental Site 

Assessment (ESA); Three (3) locations of additional design services for street extension; Utility 

coordination and test hole services; and Water quality pond at Niver Creek and McElwain Boulevard 

services; and,    

 

WHEREAS, RockSol Consulting Group, Inc., has agreed to provide the additional design services in the 

not to exceed amount of $130,000.00 for a total agreement price of $655,058.40.  

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners, County of Adams, 

State of Colorado, that Change Order Two to the agreement with RockSol Consulting Group, Inc., for the 

York Street, Phase II – 78th Avenue to 88th Avenue Improvements Project be approved. 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chair is hereby authorized to sign said Change Order Two with 

RockSol Consulting Group, Inc., after negotiation and approval as to form is completed by the County 

Attorney's Office. 


